PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hui CHU-KE	01/11/2010
Sheng-Wen CHENG	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.
Street Address:	No.1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12757971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)557-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: portal@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.
Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07357AUO-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass357#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12.

PATENT REEL: 024214 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Hui CHU-KE,	Sheng-We	n CHENG			
hereinafter referred t	o collectively as	the assigno	or, has inven	ted a certain imp	provement	relating to
DISPLAY DEVICE	AND ELECTRO	-OPTICAL A	APPARATUS	S USING SAME		
	leclaration for sa cation to be filed	aid applicati I in the Unite	ion being ex d States Pat	ecuted concurre	ark Office;	the execution of this
(Application Serial No						lication when known;
[] said application ha						
(Serial No)) the United	States of Ar	merica being des	signated.	
AND WHEREAS	AU Optronics C	_				
who's address is	No.1, Li-Hsin Re	oad II, Scie	nce-Based Ir	ndustrial Park, Hsi	in-Chu, Tai	wan, R.O.C.
harainaftar rafarrad te	oo the engineer		o of occupies	a the entire right	title and in	ntoroot in and to soid
hereinafter referred to application, including						
all patents which may						
						and other good and
valuable consideration	n paid by said a	issignee to s	said assigno	r, the receipt of w	vhich is he	reby acknowledged,
said assignor hereby						
assigns, the full and e						
and continuations th						
therefore, including						
assignee's successor						
all divisions and conti therefor, including an						
privileges and advant						
of any and all such pa	tents when gran	sanang no ited includir	ng any and a	il renewals, reiss	ues and p	rolongations thereof.
for the use and bene						
beneficial a manner a						
had not been made.						
AND said assign	or hereby agree	es to perform	m, upon the	request of said	l assignee	, or said assignee's
successors or assign				ng or to the asse	erting of sa	iid patents, including
any and all renewals,	reissues and pr	rolongations	s the Comm	signianar of Pato	nte and T	rademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said	or authorizes ai diapplication an	nu requests ad on any ar	d all division	issioner of Fate	ions there	of
to said assignee, and	i application, an I said assignee's	s successor:	s and assion	is. in accordance	herewith.	
to care acongor,			J	•		
Hui CHU-KE						
Name of sole or first	inventor S	Signature	Hui C	NU-KE	Date -2	20/0/////
		_	, 0			
Sheng-Wen CHEN	G				—	
Name of second inve	ntor, if any S	ignature	Sheng-c	Wen CHENG	د Date	010/1/11
			~			

RECORDED: 04/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024214 FRAME: 0534